i

it b

o
i

e

|
i
|
!
1
i
)
I
1
i
|
|

Nk e e e

5, 1 3 ] ]
e e e B e 8 e e LT L e g T —
-5 - - i B

-1 . -
R ey s e e g S gy By s e e o T L W o e e e P i e e T e ey - i i
- -

~aE L3 - .- i - = 5, - e

MINUTES ; CITY OF PIKEVILLE

At & rerular meeting of the Common Council of the City of
pikeville, convened and held at the City Heall on the 7th day of July, 1936,
the following proceedings were had:

Present: Meyor, K. J. Day
and councilmen, . C. Call
R. S. Johnson

W. C. Senders

"ahlon Fall
Absent: T. T, Rogers

TThlan Taylor

Upon motion made and seconded and duly carried, it lm
ORDERED THAT: The Budget for the year 19%5-1927 be and the seme 1is hereby
approved; seid Budget {s set out as follows:

»To the Hon. Meyor and Common council of the Citv of P ikeville, Ken tucky.

Fentlemen:
We, the undersigned Nudget Committee for the Yyear 1936-19327

after giving due consideration, recommend the following Budget for said
vear 1936-1937:

ESTIVMATED REVINUES:

July 1, 1936 to July 1, 1937:
75¢ on each $100.00 velustion 6f $2,561,000,00 including franchise and
polls and benk shares 20,300.00
City License 2,000.00
Police Department 2,000.00
Back texes and land seles 2,000.00

Total 26 ,300.00

CLASSIRICATION OF EXPENDITURES:
July 1, 1936 to July 1, 1937:

criminal Prosecution 1,200.00
Fire Depertment 1,500.00
feneral Lxpense 4,250.00
Offieer's sealaries 9,500.00
Purchase resl esTetle (Sem Cesudill property) 1,700.00
Redemption Fund & Interest 1,850.00
Rents 600.00
gtreet cleanling 2,000.00
gStreet lighting 5,700.00

Total 26,300.00

Respectfully smbmitted, this 7th day of July,
1936,
H 4 TLY_,._ T ! B j-'rﬂ r
Chas. R. Epperson, City Clerk
7. E., Bevins, City Treesurer”

]
1

1
i
S L L L 'u".-"E_ 4 R p T

i i |

i
i P i
e
i
y
|
Lok = T
l.'l--"*-""q E '-1-.]--



1 i
; H S WA S T LRl N

i

i
. Amzasele ey S WE .'-:-."i_'."lq."i'.'.'l
} ] '

: ; i 1SRN SR A G 5 15 ¥ i Tl
& 1 : H T A EEE ] ; A oA s e B R ol . 5 - Fu 2 : : - = [ ! ¥ ;
: - -. ..-.-.j_--q-.-.r-p. e it .-:.--:.-E-'.. ot R .

A e e e | ’ - ¥

¢ ]
e e

ST -"_-l e ot

. : S T AN R TR P e

o - - .

B 5 » . i
e e e - ks 5 e e el - st B i s
u = I s

T e gl o e Gl e i e el e il g i e =i et i -

MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILLE

S TARGARS ET0. b PUR. Lo NUNTIRGTON, W, YA 230 U-13 GASHG.

ORDERED THAT:
The City Treasurer be authorized to trensfer $5,000.00 from the General

Expenditure Fund of the Water Depar tment to the Depreciation Fund of the Water
Department,

ORDERED TFAT:
The City Treasurer be suthorized to pay to the Chemical Bank & Trust
Compeny of New york the sum of 42,612,.50, paying interest coupons on $95,000.00

of Water Department Bonds due July 1, 1936.

ORDERED THAT: |
Ruby Thompson be refunded the sum of $10.00 which was pald by her for
license to practice phrenology in the City of Plkeville.

ORDERED THAT:
The bond of Lilburn Dye to sell beer at retail be accepted.

Viregil MMaynerd appeared before the City Council relstive to 2 storm
sewer in the lower end of town and seme was refer red to the Strect Committee.

ORDERED THAT:
The money peid for rent on the City Hall be impounded until it 1s de-

cided to whom it is proper to pay same to.

ORDERED THAT:
Clyde Childers be and he 1s hereby grented a building rermit on Scott

Avenue.

ORD"RED THAT:
Kentucky & West Virginie Power Company be greanted & building permit to
erect building on Front Street.

An ordinance relative to declaring certain section of he City of
Pikeville as an exclusive residential section, except for grocery stores, wes
introduced and passed by the council.

An ordinance known as "The Curfew Ordinance" was introduced and pe ssed.

ORDERED THAT:
The bond of A. C. Fuffman to sell beer at retail be accepted.

ORDERETD THAT:
The bond of Mrs. Sem Saad to sell beer and whiskey at retail be accepted.

ORDERED THAT:
Lundv Morris be and he is allowed the sum of $30.00 as his expenses 1o
Fire Convention et Lexin-~ton, to be peid out of General Expenditure Fund.

ORDERED 'THAT:
The National Re-employment Service be allowed thesum of £10.00 as
office expense for the month of May] to be paid out of General Expenditure Fuand.

ORDERED .THAT:
Chas. R. Enoperson be allowed the sum of $75.00 for selary for month of
June, 1936, to be paid out of Officers Salary Fund.

ORDERED  THAT: |
Pierce Keesee be allowed the sum of $50.00 for salary for the month of
June, 1936, to be paid out of Officers' Salary Fund.

GRDERED THAT:
7. E. Bevins be allowed the sum of $20.84 for salary for the month of
June, 1936, to be paid out of Officers' Salary fund.

ORDERED THAT:
K. J. Davy be allowed the sum of #20.84 for szlary for the month of
June, 1938, to be paid out of Officers' Selary Mund.

ORDERED THAT:
Tundy Morris be ellowed the sum of $75.00 for salary for the month of
June, 1926, to be paid out of the Officer's Salary Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
m, ©, Trivette be sllowed the sum of $80.00 for salary for the month of

June, 1936, to be psid out of Officers' Selary Fund.

ORDERED rﬂ?—r."'.m W
Henry Helvev be allowed the sum of $75.00 for salary for the month of

June, 1936, to be paid out of Street Cleaning Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Floyd Bavins be allowed the sum of $125.00 for salary for the month of

June, 1936, to be paid out of Officers' Salary Fund.

¥

PRDERED THAT:
Harrigon Carter be slllowed the sum of %100.00 for salary for the month
of June, 1938, to be peid out of Officers' Salary Fund.

i

i
B e
v ?
b i
A

- -~ ¥
¥

i q

4

: ; B - e
R R STETF LS = T '..-.-l;:}u.*.'..d.-"-.i.‘;{r_.i..li'.im‘!
& e LI .- s

§ W T

r _-;



2 e SN A P i

b

i TR S ST P e r et D

i

A
.-.l-.-.n.u-ll_'.:l: 4
g rr

& "

-E.'.:-'.:'L_EI'J‘I

L
L
- ._1]..,. i
[
i

Bt e ey e '--.-r'u_-rr‘-lroa-i-d ik
T . : it

.
- :_'o.'- S ey
= [
- T
]
TAD WL R
r

b

B e L

-._ -.1', - = = - . s =57 5 e PR ‘.'I = .: ..I -._r. _.. i 7 - . St :

|
1
5
o
i
i
1

PESN S L DR T
PUA N S

= ghE T

- +

o . = = = . L - 1 B
A St S L e e | P PR R PR SR SR S

ORDERED THAT:
Millard Burke be & lowed the sum of $100.00 for salary for the month
of June, 1936, to be peid out of Officers' Selery fund.

OR DERED THAT:
W. Young be & 'lowed the sum of $100.00 for salary for the month
to be peid out of Officers'’ Sglar v Fund.

ORDERED THAT: _
Robert Willisms be allowed the sum of A78 .00 for 26 days @ 55.00
per day for team hire for cleesning streets, to be peid out of Street Cleenling

Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Nationel Re-employment Service be pald the s8hm of ﬂlQ.OS for offlce
expense for the month of June, 3936, to be paid out of General Expenditure Fund.

ORDERED THAT: ¥
Cherles Ratliff be allowed the sum of £45.46 for dieting City
prisioners to be paid oat of Criminel Prosecution Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Mrs, W. S. Buffmen be ellowed the sum of 42 15 for leundry for city

jail to be peld out of Criminel Prosecution Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
0. K. Haeyslip be allowed the sum of 437 50 for sudliting city license
books, to be paid out of General Exvenditure fund.

ORDERED TEAT: 2 A
A. J. Akers be allowed the sum of $105.00 for collecting delinquent
taxes, to be paid out of Generel 7xpenditure Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Alex Justice be 2llowed the sym of %$24.00 for 12 deys on Board of
Supervisors, to be paid out of General Zxpenditure fund.

ORDERED THAT: |
R. Thompson be allowed the sum of £250.00 salary &as city assessor
for yeer 1936-1937, to be pald out of feneral Expendi ture fund.

ORDERED THAT:
T. . Yost be gllowed the sum of %24,00 for 12 days on Board of
Superfisors to be peaid out of Generel Expenditure Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Triangle Service Station be allowed the sum of %18.34 for gas for
nolice car for month of Jane, 1936, to be pald out of Ceneral Expenditure Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
wmmons-Hawkins Hdwe Co. be allowed the sum of #21.1¢ for invoice of

4-1-36, to be paid éuk of General Expenditure Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Tom Wolford be allowed the sum of $30.00 for rent on carbege dump
for year 1936-1937, to be paid out of General Expenditure fund.

ORDEWED THAT:
Ky. & W. Ve. Power Co., be allowed the sum of 85,66 for lights
ror City Building for month of June, 1936, to be paid out of fGeneral Expendlture

Fund.

ORDERED THAT: _ :
southern Bell Telephone Co. be allowed the sum of $2 .45 for 1involce
6-16-36, to be pald out of neneral Expenditure Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

southern Bell Telephone Co. be allowed the sum of £#1.75 for tele-
phone for filre jepartment to be paid @Ht of Fir e Department fund,
ORDERED THAT:

Southern Public Service Corp. be allowed the sum of % .78 1lnvolce
of 6-30-36, to he peid out of General Expenditure Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
cumberlend Publishing Co. be allowed the wum of %#59.00 account in
full to June 3041936, to be pald out of ceneral Expen@iisure Fund.

ORDZRED THAT:

pmericen LeFrence Fosmite Co. be allowed the sum of 2175.71 for
invoice 1-7-26, to be paid out of Fire Department “und.
ORDERED THAT:

charles Trivette be allowed the sum of %%.00 surveyor's helper one
dey, to be peid out of Generel Expenditure Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Ben Auxier be allowed the sum of $46.00, selary as clty surveyor,

to July, 1936, to be peld out Officer's Selary Tund.

e
L
n

-
r

i e s e e
a8 Al B

il e e

" ] |'- 1--'I.
Ttk e

| : : £ e
DT '..-.-'_:=‘..'1_'.'...i.r!-‘.1_.'.3_:11.*‘..1-';‘.-1‘.-#@}5

Il g P P e o e,

1 | ¥

¥ . g i
1 b

> .r-r,.r-"u-rl.-i —-in iy s el g = i



- i

Y
e @ : |'l_::.;}-.;|;||¢|."|-_'h r,-u.'r-_u.'r!':v.-"s‘.u"l.ﬂ".
i ] 0

PR

] .'. - .-:_I__ .. 1 i i | ity g
‘!: ) E- 1 - -_.I "._.. ]. ¥ [ ¥ _- '£_ o i £

ey e ‘_,_-.r___,___,_‘t._.,.__,._.,,..._?,.__._ : ...-.4_-.- ......;..-. P iiu e
A I - r -

- 1‘" F"-ii-?:li at}

L LA A i T

4
a s e el ek el

o i 2
F % 7} )
e | rafl g T I
i I = = .
o e g i g e e e e g

- . 5

73

1 [l A
R i.-|I-|_!'l|-|--|"|lll-|-

T i
L | Sk - . ' :
W e T g g S e S T o e
S = :

¥
..!

s, Iy, T Sl aa

S - e = . AR TORED
STAnDARD PI0, & FuP 0., HuUNTIRGTH, W, vA, S0 =35 GO5H0

ORDERED THAT:
Curtis Vanover be m2llowed the sum of 35.%0 for 13 hours washine streets
@ 30¢ per hour, to be paid out of Str et Cleaning fund.

ORDERED THAT:
curtis Venover be allowed the sum of $12.50 for five days &s caretaker
of Fire Department, to be paid out of Fire Department Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Welton Ferrell be ellowed the sum of £3.80 for s hours washing streets
@ 30¢ per hour, to be paid out of Street Cleaning Fund.

ORDERED THATL
Relph Iricks be allowed the sum of $1.80 for 6 hours washing streets
@30¢ per hour, to be paid out of Street Cleaning Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Dick Branham be sllowed the sum of #1.80 for 6 hours washing streets
@ 30¢ per hour, to be peid out of Street Cleaning Fund.

ORDERED THAT: *
Chink Hereford be allowed the sum of $1.80 for 6 hours washing streets
@ 30¢ per hour, to be paid out of Street Cleaning Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
T. T. Bleckburn be allowed the sum of $24.00 for 8 nights on police farce
¢ #3.00 per nizht, to be paid out of Officers® Selary Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Dow Stevens be allowed the sum of $521.00 for 7 days on police force €@

$3.00 per day, to be paid out of Officers' Salary fund.

ORDERED THAT:
J. C. Wright, be allowed the sum of $24.00 for 12 deys on Board of
Supervisors, to be paid out of General &Lxpenditure Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Supply Grocery be zllowed the sum of 33.85 for involce 6-23-36, to be

paid out of General Expenditure Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Call Bros. Hdwe Be allowed the sum of $14,37 for invoice 7-1-35, to be
peid out of General Expenditure FTund.

ORDERED THAT:
Curtis Venover be allowed the sum of $26.00 for 13 fires @ $2.00 each,
to be pesid out of Fire Department Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Chick Ballerd be allowed the sum of #$20.00 for 10 fires €@ %2.00 each,
to be peid out of Fire Depsrtment Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Jemes Caudill be allowed the sum of 326.00 for 1% fires € $2.00 each,
to be paid out of Fire Department Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Rarl Adkins be ellowed the sum of 522.00 for 11 fires @ £2.00 each, to
be paid out of Fire Department Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
H. Hetmaker be gllowed the sum of $22.00 for 11 fires @ #2.00 each, to
be pald out of Fire Department Fund.

ORDTRED THAT:
Wade Hires be allowed the sum of #20.00 for 10 fires @ %2.00 each, to
be paid out of Rire Depertment Fund.

ORDERED THAT: =
Albbrt Bartley be allowed the sum of $14,00 for 7 fires @ $2.00 each, to
be paid out of FPire Department Fund.

ORDERED THATP
Walton Ferrell be allowed the sum of $22.00 for 11 fires @ 32.00 each, to
be paid out of Fire Depaertment Fund,.

ORDERED THATE
Chink Hereford be allowed the sum of #16.00 for 8 fires @ 8%2.00 each, to
be pald out of Fire Denartment Fund.

DRDERED THAT:
T. E, Newton be s2llowed the sum of $150.00 for selary for Jume, 1836, toO
be paid out of Water Department Fund.

DRDERED THAT:
A. 5. Corbin be sllowed the sum of %100.00 for salery for June, 1936, toO
be paid out of Water Department Fund.

tat C I.II.'- . 1 R 2 . i
. o i v : . i | [
Y £ rn.n#1-:m1:-.‘..¢.—§ip.-'.q-...=,u famn et .l-_ e i
AT E Tt T y 1 |
5 ik L% L h l_ i i e 1 -I + |
LR 1 i -
e B A ¥

4




-1. . = £ o el o __'_ e B m i, el H b 'I T ¥ l'_. M
4 t i E I iy - I -.

i
- : R f
. 1 L5 Al oyt E = L I g Lo ole 4 e i o ,
- i : . L - i 5 - ' oo o a ] - - = = a‘
7
.

| ! i ) !F!:lﬁ A EAN . e b = e . - . : e s e Lo - L :r":g'aln.lT.a":‘.J"-hrJl SERIL LR
oo o o e e e g e S T R e o i gt > R o T e i Bt L oA P A g ; 1 :
o e AR T i
: L i :
1 . T

7 B
B
!

A i

bl

-
£ ] ; : 0 L s - .-..l..i—'q—....l-—.H.l PO TSRS, SEERAC R
B e it e PR i, TR o e A ng e ol L -

. By .
E ': s
g £5
5 ] i ol
'y . . - = L ] L
- AR T T e EPSEL s, e S ."'-l-—ﬂ--'-l_-:-'i. et
3 -4 X o o : ;

Sl g

.
AT AT
I

! £
:
i i T
1 - -
¥ o . . ] i -"
H A S i 1 M 1 7
e S s g vy e b g R ey e i
] - ol -

ORDERED THAT:
Thelma McCown be allowed the sum of #75.00 for salary for June, 1926,
to be paid out of Water Department Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Ky. & W, Ve, Power Co, be allowed the sum of #373.23 for power bill
for water plent forhmonth of June, 1935, to be paid out of Water Dept. Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
cumber lend Publishineg Co. be allowed the sum of $85.88 for invoice
to date, to be paid out of Weter Department Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

T. E. Newton be allowed the sum of 326.57 for indidental expenses
for the month of June, 1936, to be paid out of Water Depertment fund.

ORDTRED THAT:
Thlema McCown be allowed the sum of %6.37 for incidental expenses
for month of June, 1936, to be paid out of Water Department Fund,

Upon motion duly made and seconded, this Council is adjourned until
its next meeting night.

APPROVED:

CHAS. R. 7PPwRN/ City Clerk.

—_— —_— =

At & reguler meeting of the Common Council of the City of Plkeville,
Kentucky, convened and held at the City Hell on the 21lst day of July, 1936,
the following proceedings were hed:

Present: Mayor, K. J. Day
and
councilmen, !fahlon Hall
@. C: Call,
Uhlan Taylor
W. C. Sanders

Absent: Counc ilmen, R. S. Johnson
: Rogers.

ORDERED THAT:
The City Attorney prepere an ordinance relative to perking between
4th end 7th stre=ts in the City of Pikeville

ORDERED THAT:

Charles Retliff be and is awarded the contract for dieting prisioners
for & period of six months from July 1, 1936, to Januery 1, 1937, at the rate
of 13-1/2¢ per mesl.

ORDERED THAT:
The City Attorney be suthorized to draft & deed from Pikeville
College to the City of Pikeville on certain property on Sycamore Street.

ORDERED THAT:
Nave Weddincton be refunded the sum of $40.00, excess peyment on
shootine gallervy license, which hes be~n done.

Upon motion being made, sand duly seconded, this mecting is adjourned
until its next reguler meeting night.

APPROVED:

CHAS. HR.

s = =
R e L

s

5
X

- aF.
T =
r ,-—_..-ﬂ.; - il —diFe S



